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Type

PER-131468
Excavation
Permit

PER-132913
Hot Work
Permit

PER-131269
Hot Work
Permit

PER-132890
Excavation
Permit

PER-132886
Hot Work
Permit

PER-132490
Work at Height
Permit

PER-132902
Hot Work
Permit

PER-132904
Work at Height
Permit

PER-131236
Work at Height
Permit

PER-131060
Hot Work
Permit

PER-133054
Work at Height
Permit

PER-132931
Excavation
Permit

Hot Work

Employer

Project
Plumbing (NT)

Select Services

Airducter pty
Itd

NT Electrical
Group (B &K
Investments
(NT) Pty Ltd)

NT Electrical
Group (B &K
Investments
(NT) Pty Ltd)

NT Electrical
Group (B &K
Investments
(NT) Pty Ltd)

Northern Trade
Solutions Pty
Ltd

Northern Trade
Solutions Pty
Ltd

Airducter pty
Itd

RST Tiling Pty
Ltd

Airducter pty
Itd

Mully's
Earthworks

Airducter pty

Location

Ground Floor
/ Stage 7
Eastern Side

Basement
/ Basement

General Site
Wide
/ Site wide

External Works
/ Stage 7,8

General Site
Wide
/ Site wide

General Site
Wide
/ Site wide

General Site
Wide
/

General Site
Wide

/ General Site
Wide, All
Levels

General Site
Wide

/ General Site
Wide, All
Levels

General Site
Wide
/ Site Wide

General Site
Wide

/ General Site
Wide, All
Levels

External Works
/ Ground Level
External Works

General Site
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Supervisor

Liam McAlpine
Nicholas
Dawson
Timothy
Lemke

Jai Wyles-Kelly

Samiul Islam

Finn Niemeier

Finn Niemeier

Finn Niemeier

Patrick Gray

Patrick Gray

Samiul Islam

Silas Fox

Samiul Islam

(No Nominated
Rep)

Samiul Islam

Valid From

8:30 AM
13/01/2026

7:16 AM
19/01/2026

7:00 AM
15/01/2026

6:25 AM
19/01/2026

6:22 AM
19/01/2026

6:30 AM
19/01/2026

6:53 AM
19/01/2026

6:55 AM
19/01/2026

7:00 AM
19/01/2026

7:15 AM
19/01/2026

7:00 AM
19/01/2026

7:30 AM
19/01/2026

7:00 AM

Valid To

815 AM
20/01/2026

4:00 PM
20/01/2026

5:00 PM
21/01/2026

12:30 PM
24/01/2026

12:30 PM
24/01/2026

12:30 PM
24/01/2026

1:00 PM
24/01/2026

1:00 PM
24/01/2026

7:00 AM
26/01/2026

7:00 AM
26/01/2026

7:00 AM
26/01/2026

715 AM
26/01/2026

5:00 PM

Sitzler

Status

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

In Progress

Pending
Approval

In Progress

Pending
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Type

Permit

Work at Height
Permit

Work at Height
Permit

Hot Work
Permit

Employer

Itd

Airducter pty
Itd

Airducter pty
Itd

RST Tiling Pty
Ltd

Location

Wide
/ Site wide

General Site
Wide

/ General Site
Wide, All
Levels

General Site
Wide

/ General Site
Wide, All
Levels

General Site
Wide
/ Site wide
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Supervisor

Samiul Islam

Samiul Islam

Silas Fox

Valid From

22/01/2026

7:00 AM
26/01/2026

7:00 AM
12/01/2026

7:15 AM
12/01/2026

Valid To

28/01/2026

7:00 AM
2/02/2026

7:00 AM
19/01/2026

7:00 AM
19/01/2026

Status

Approval

Pending
Approval

Expired

Expired

Sitzler
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