

Type	Employer	Location	Supervisor	Valid From	Valid To	Status
PER-131468 Excavation Permit	Project Plumbing (NT)	Ground Floor / Stage 7 Eastern Side	Liam McAlpine Nicholas Dawson Timothy Lemke	8:30 AM 13/01/2026	8:15 AM 20/01/2026	In Progress
PER-132913 Hot Work Permit	Select Services	Basement / Basement	Jai Wyles-Kelly	7:16 AM 19/01/2026	4:00 PM 20/01/2026	In Progress
PER-131269 Hot Work Permit	Airducter pty Ltd	General Site Wide / Site wide	Samiul Islam	7:00 AM 15/01/2026	5:00 PM 21/01/2026	In Progress
PER-132890 Excavation Permit	NT Electrical Group (B & K Investments (NT) Pty Ltd)	External Works / Stage 7,8	Finn Niemeier	6:25 AM 19/01/2026	12:30 PM 24/01/2026	In Progress
PER-132886 Hot Work Permit	NT Electrical Group (B & K Investments (NT) Pty Ltd)	General Site Wide / Site wide	Finn Niemeier	6:22 AM 19/01/2026	12:30 PM 24/01/2026	In Progress
PER-132490 Work at Height Permit	NT Electrical Group (B & K Investments (NT) Pty Ltd)	General Site Wide / Site wide	Finn Niemeier	6:30 AM 19/01/2026	12:30 PM 24/01/2026	In Progress
PER-132902 Hot Work Permit	Northern Trade Solutions Pty Ltd	General Site Wide /	Patrick Gray	6:53 AM 19/01/2026	1:00 PM 24/01/2026	In Progress
PER-132904 Work at Height Permit	Northern Trade Solutions Pty Ltd	General Site Wide / General Site Wide, All Levels	Patrick Gray	6:55 AM 19/01/2026	1:00 PM 24/01/2026	In Progress
PER-131236 Work at Height Permit	Airducter pty Ltd	General Site Wide / General Site Wide, All Levels	Samiul Islam	7:00 AM 19/01/2026	7:00 AM 26/01/2026	In Progress
PER-131060 Hot Work Permit	RST Tiling Pty Ltd	General Site Wide / Site Wide	Silas Fox	7:15 AM 19/01/2026	7:00 AM 26/01/2026	In Progress
PER-133054 Work at Height Permit	Airducter pty Ltd	General Site Wide / General Site Wide, All Levels	Samiul Islam	7:00 AM 19/01/2026	7:00 AM 26/01/2026	Pending Approval
PER-132931 Excavation Permit	Mully's Earthworks	External Works / Ground Level External Works	(No Nominated Rep)	7:30 AM 19/01/2026	7:15 AM 26/01/2026	In Progress
Hot Work	Airducter pty	General Site	Samiul Islam	7:00 AM	5:00 PM	Pending

Type	Employer	Location	Supervisor	Valid From	Valid To	Status
Permit	Itd	Wide / Site wide		22/01/2026	28/01/2026	Approval
Work at Height Permit	Airducter pty Ltd	General Site Wide / General Site Wide, All Levels	Samiul Islam	7:00 AM 26/01/2026	7:00 AM 2/02/2026	Pending Approval
Work at Height Permit	Airducter pty Ltd	General Site Wide / General Site Wide, All Levels	Samiul Islam	7:00 AM 12/01/2026	7:00 AM 19/01/2026	Expired
Hot Work Permit	RST Tiling Pty Ltd	General Site Wide / Site wide	Silas Fox	7:15 AM 12/01/2026	7:00 AM 19/01/2026	Expired